

City of Owosso Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2019 Contract 2
Description: Abrey from Melinda to Allendale. Allendale from Gould to east city limits. Monroe from McMillan to east city limits. North from west city limits to Chipman.
Location: Abrey, Allendale, Monroe, North
Projects(s): 2019 Street Program - Contract 2

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$418,572.40	5.55%	0.00%
1	(05162) Crawford Contracting, Inc.	\$396,532.87	0.00%	-5.26%
2	(_9997) Mike and Son Asphalt	\$401,508.38	1.25%	-4.07%
3	(_9998) Michigan Paving and Materials Co / Spartan Asphalt	\$416,066.25	4.92%	-0.59%
4	(05487) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.	\$445,896.70	12.44%	6.52%
5	(_9999) Green Tech System LLC	\$451,181.53	13.78%	7.79%
6	(_9996) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$541,197.75	36.48%	29.29%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Mike and Son Asphalt	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	2040050	63	Syd	\$8.00	\$504.00	\$12.00	\$756.00	\$10.00	\$630.00
	Pavt, Rem								
0003	2050041	100	Cyd	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0004	2080020	30	Ea	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0005	3027011	525	Syd	\$15.00	\$7,875.00	\$17.15	\$9,003.75	\$16.00	\$8,400.00
	_ Aggregate Base, 9 inch, Modified								
0006	3057011	10,216	Syd	\$2.40	\$24,518.40	\$2.54	\$25,948.64	\$2.70	\$27,583.20
	_ Asphalt Cement Stabilized Base Course, 4 inch								
0007	3057011	10,216	Syd	\$2.75	\$28,094.00	\$0.67	\$6,844.72	\$2.90	\$29,626.40
	_ HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Modified								
0008	3057012	16,645	Gal	\$3.60	\$59,922.00	\$3.04	\$50,600.80	\$3.14	\$52,265.30
	_ Asphalt Cement Binder								
0009	3060020	25	Ton	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$27.00	\$675.00
	Maintenance Gravel								
0010	3070021	35	Ton	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$32.00	\$1,120.00	\$27.00	\$945.00
	Approach, CI II								
0011	3070101	83	Ton	\$20.00	\$1,660.00	\$35.00	\$2,905.00	\$27.00	\$2,241.00
	Shoulder, CI I								
0012	3077002	29	Sta	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$230.00	\$6,670.00	\$325.00	\$9,425.00
	_ Trenching, Modified								
0013	4030005	17	Ea	\$475.00	\$8,075.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$475.00	\$8,075.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1								
0014	4030006	5	Ea	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2								
0015	4030390	17	Ea	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00
	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering								
0016	4037050	4	Ea	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1060								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Mike and Son Asphalt	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	4037050	3	Ea	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$595.00	\$1,785.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1060 w/ Type M1 Flat _ Grate								
0018	4037050	4	Ea	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1060 w/ Type N Oval _ Grate								
0019	4037050	10	Ea	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1120 w/ Solid Gasket _ Sealed Cover								
0020	5010002	6,754	Syd	\$3.50	\$23,639.00	\$1.82	\$12,292.28	\$2.50	\$16,885.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0021	5010033	2,597	Ton	\$70.00	\$181,790.00	\$72.69	\$188,775.93	\$72.69	\$188,775.93
	HMA, 13A								
0022	5017001	100	Ft	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.50	\$350.00
	_ Sawcutting								
0023	8070095	17	Ea	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0024	8100371	64	Ft	\$6.00	\$384.00	\$6.75	\$432.00	\$7.25	\$464.00
	Post, Steel, 3 lb								
0025	8100402	4	Ea	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv								
0026	8100403	4	Ea	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
	Sign, Type III, Rem								
0027	8110045	33	Ft	\$12.00	\$396.00	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$29.00	\$957.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0028	8110069	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym								
0029	8120170	1	LSUM	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0030	8127010	573	Sft	\$5.00	\$2,865.00	\$3.25	\$1,862.25	\$3.60	\$2,062.80
	_ Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn and Oper								
0031	8127050	12	Ea	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$95.00	\$1,140.00
	_ Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Furn and Oper								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Crawford Contracting, Inc.		(2) Mike and Son Asphalt	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0032	8127050	81	Ea	\$150.00	\$12,150.00	\$11.50	\$931.50	\$12.75	\$1,032.75
	_ Plastic Drum High Intensity, Furn and Oper								
0033	8167011	500	Syd	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance								
0034	8237050	6	Ea	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
	_ Gate Valve, Adj								
Bid Totals:				\$418,572.40		\$396,532.87		\$401,508.38	

DEPT.
HEAD: _____

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE
EXPIRATION DATE: _____

AWARDED: _____

PURCH.
AGENT: _____

WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE
EXPIRATION DATE: _____

COUNCIL
APPROVED: _____

STAFF
REC.: _____

SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP
EXPIRATION DATE: _____

PO NUMBER: _____

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Michigan Paving and Materials Co / Spartan Asphalt		(4) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.		(5) Green Tech System LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001 Mobilization, Max	1	LSUM	\$39,950.00	\$39,950.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
0002	2040050 Pavt, Rem	63	Syd	\$15.00	\$945.00	\$66.00	\$4,158.00	\$11.00	\$693.00
0003	2050041 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	100	Cyd	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
0004	2080020 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	30	Ea	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$178.00	\$5,340.00	\$99.00	\$2,970.00
0005	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 9 inch, Modified	525	Syd	\$15.00	\$7,875.00	\$17.40	\$9,135.00	\$19.00	\$9,975.00
0006	3057011 _ Asphalt Cement Stabilized Base Course, 4 inch	10,216	Syd	\$2.25	\$22,986.00	\$2.00	\$20,432.00	\$2.10	\$21,453.60
0007	3057011 _ HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Modified	10,216	Syd	\$2.00	\$20,432.00	\$1.50	\$15,324.00	\$1.56	\$15,936.96
0008	3057012 _ Asphalt Cement Binder	16,645	Gal	\$3.00	\$49,935.00	\$3.00	\$49,935.00	\$3.15	\$52,431.75
0009	3060020 Maintenance Gravel	25	Ton	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$53.40	\$1,335.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
0010	3070021 Approach, CI II	35	Ton	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$69.00	\$2,415.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
0011	3070101 Shoulder, CI I	83	Ton	\$40.00	\$3,320.00	\$43.00	\$3,569.00	\$50.00	\$4,150.00
0012	3077002 _ Trenching, Modified	29	Sta	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$400.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$31,900.00
0013	4030005 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	17	Ea	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$18,700.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00
0014	4030006 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	5	Ea	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
0015	4030390 Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	17	Ea	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$475.00	\$8,075.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00
0016	4037050 _ Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1060	4	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$284.00	\$1,136.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Michigan Paving and Materials Co / Spartan Asphalt		(4) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.		(5) Green Tech System LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	4037050	3	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$588.00	\$1,764.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1060 w/ Type M1 Flat _ Grate								
0018	4037050	4	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$234.00	\$936.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1060 w/ Type N Oval _ Grate								
0019	4037050	10	Ea	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$588.00	\$5,880.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1120 w/ Solid Gasket _ Sealed Cover								
0020	5010002	6,754	Syd	\$3.00	\$20,262.00	\$3.50	\$23,639.00	\$3.68	\$24,854.72
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0021	5010033	2,597	Ton	\$73.00	\$189,581.00	\$79.10	\$205,422.70	\$75.35	\$195,683.95
	HMA, 13A								
0022	5017001	100	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
	_ Sawcutting								
0023	8070095	17	Ea	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$280.00	\$4,760.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0024	8100371	64	Ft	\$6.75	\$432.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$11.00	\$704.00
	Post, Steel, 3 lb								
0025	8100402	4	Ea	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv								
0026	8100403	4	Ea	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$120.00
	Sign, Type III, Rem								
0027	8110045	33	Ft	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$30.00	\$990.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0028	8110069	1	Ea	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym								
0029	8120170	1	LSUM	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0030	8127010	573	Sft	\$3.25	\$1,862.25	\$4.00	\$2,292.00	\$4.35	\$2,492.55
	_ Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn and Oper								
0031	8127050	12	Ea	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$82.50	\$990.00
	_ Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Furn and Oper								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(3) Michigan Paving and Materials Co / Spartan Asphalt		(4) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.		(5) Green Tech System LLC	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0032	8127050	81	Ea	_ Plastic Drum High Intensity, Furn and Oper	\$11.00	\$891.00	\$14.00	\$1,134.00	\$16.00	\$1,296.00
0033	8167011	500	Syd	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.50	\$6,750.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
0034	8237050	6	Ea	_ Gate Valve, Adj	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
Bid Totals:						\$416,066.25		\$445,896.70		\$451,181.53

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Mobilization, Max										
0002	2040050	63	Syd	\$100.00	\$6,300.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Pavt, Rem										
0003	2050041	100	Cyd	\$50.00	\$5,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II										
0004	2080020	30	Ea	\$100.00	\$3,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop										
0005	3027011	525	Syd	\$20.00	\$10,500.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Aggregate Base, 9 inch, Modified										
0006	3057011	10,216	Syd	\$2.00	\$20,432.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Asphalt Cement Stabilized Base Course, 4 inch										
0007	3057011	10,216	Syd	\$2.00	\$20,432.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Modified										
0008	3057012	16,645	Gal	\$3.00	\$49,935.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Asphalt Cement Binder										
0009	3060020	25	Ton	\$100.00	\$2,500.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Maintenance Gravel										
0010	3070021	35	Ton	\$60.00	\$2,100.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Approach, CI II										
0011	3070101	83	Ton	\$60.00	\$4,980.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Shoulder, CI I										
0012	3077002	29	Sta	\$1,000.00	\$29,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Trenching, Modified										
0013	4030005	17	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1										
0014	4030006	5	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,500.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2										
0015	4030390	17	Ea	\$500.00	\$8,500.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering										
0016	4037050	4	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1060										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total						
0017	4037050	3	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1060 w/ Type M1 Flat _ Grate										
0018	4037050	4	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1060 w/ Type N Oval _ Grate										
0019	4037050	10	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Dr Structure Cover, Type EJ 1120 w/ Solid Gasket _ Sealed Cover										
0020	5010002	6,754	Syd	\$7.00	\$47,278.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface										
0021	5010033	2,597	Ton	\$85.00	\$220,745.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 13A										
0022	5017001	100	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,000.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Sawcutting										
0023	8070095	17	Ea	\$100.00	\$1,700.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Post, Mailbox										
0024	8100371	64	Ft	\$6.75	\$432.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Post, Steel, 3 lb										
0025	8100402	4	Ea	\$60.00	\$240.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv										
0026	8100403	4	Ea	\$40.00	\$160.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sign, Type III, Rem										
0027	8110045	33	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,650.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar										
0028	8110069	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym										
0029	8120170	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices										
0030	8127010	573	Sft	\$3.25	\$1,862.25				\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn and Oper										
0031	8127050	12	Ea	\$85.00	\$1,020.00				\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Furn and Oper										

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(6) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
					Bid Price	Total						
0032	8127050	81	Ea	_ Plastic Drum High Intensity, Furn and Oper	\$11.50	\$931.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0033	8167011	500	Syd	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	\$15.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0034	8237050	6	Ea	_ Gate Valve, Adj	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Bid Totals:						\$541,197.75						